
 

 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

PLAINTIFF’S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF  
CASE NO. C11-00409 CRB 

BURSOR & FISHER, P.A. 
Scott A. Bursor (State Bar No. 276006) 
369 Lexington Avenue, 10th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
Telephone:  (212) 989-9113 
Facsimile:  (212) 989-9163 
E-Mail: scott@bursor.com   
 
BURSOR & FISHER, P.A. 
L. Timothy Fisher (State Bar No. 191626) 
Sarah N. Westcot (State Bar No. 264916) 
1990 North California Blvd., Suite 940 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
Telephone: (925) 300-4455 
Facsimile: (925) 407-2700 
E-Mail: ltfisher@bursor.com  
  swestcot@bursor.com  
 
THORNTON, DAVIS & FEIN, P.A. 
Barry L. Davis (pro hac vice) 
Daniel R. Lever (pro hac vice) 
Aaron P. Davis (pro hac vice) 
80 SW Eighth Street, 29th Floor 
Miami, Florida 33130 
Tel: (305) 446-2646 
Fax: (305) 441-2374 
Email:  davis@tdflaw.com  

lever@tdflaw.com  
 adavis@tdflaw.com  
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 
 

PATRICK HENDRICKS, on behalf of himself 
and all others similarly situated,  
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 
 v. 
 
 
AT&T MOBILITY LLC, 
 
 
 
 Defendant. 
 

Case No. C11-00409 CRB 
 

PLAINTIFF’S ADMINISTRATIVE 
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE 
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF 
 
 
Hon. Charles R. Breyer 
 

Hendricks v. AT&T Mobility LLC Doc. 51

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2011cv00409/236577/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2011cv00409/236577/51/
http://dockets.justia.com/


 

PLAINTIFF’S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF 
CASE NO. C11-00409 CRB 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

1

 Pursuant to Local Civil Rule 7-3(d), Plaintiff seeks leave to file a supplemental brief 

addressing judicial estoppel, and a request for judicial notice attaching the court documents on which 

the assertion of judicial estoppel is based.  This relief should be granted because the grounds for 

Plaintiff’s assertion of judicial estoppel did not arise until October 7, 2011 (one week ago), which 

was too late for Plaintiff to address the issue in his opposition brief, filed August 8, 2011. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated:  October 14, 2011 BURSOR & FISHER, P.A. 

 
Scott A. Bursor (State Bar No. 276006) 
369 Lexington Avenue, 10th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
Telephone:  (212) 989-9113 
Facsimile:  (212) 989-9163 
E-Mail:  scott@bursor.com 

 

 
  

By                           /s/                                        __ 
  Scott A. Bursor 
 

L. Timothy Fisher (State Bar No. 191626) 
Sarah N. Westcot (State Bar No. 264916) 
1990 North California Blvd., Suite 940 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
Telephone:  (925) 300-4455 
Facsimile:  (925) 407-2700 
E-Mail:  ltfisher@bursor.com 
              swestcot@bursor.com  
 
THORNTON, DAVIS & FEIN, P.A. 
Barry L. Davis (pro hac vice) 
Daniel R. Lever (pro hac vice) 
Aaron P. Davis (pro hac vice) 
80 SW Eighth Street, 29th Floor 
Miami, Florida 33130 
Tel: (305) 446-2646 
Fax: (305) 441-2374 
Email:  davis@tdflaw.com  
             lever@tdflaw.com  
             adavis@tdflaw.com  
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 
 
 
 


