1	BURSOR & FISHER, P.A.	
2	Scott A. Bursor (State Bar No. 276006) 369 Lexington Avenue, 10th Floor New York, NY 10017	
3	Telephone: (212) 989-9113 Facsimile: (212) 989-9163	
4	E-Mail: scott@bursor.com	
5	BURSOR & FISHER, P.A. L. Timothy Fisher (State Bar No. 191626)	
6	Sarah N. Westcot (State Bar No. 264916) 1990 North California Blvd., Suite 940	
7	Walnut Creek, CA 94596 Telephone: (925) 300-4455	
8	Facsimile: (925) 407-2700 E-Mail: ltfisher@bursor.com	
9	swestcot@bursor.com	
10	THORNTON, DAVIS & FEIN, P.A. Barry L. Davis (<i>pro hac vice</i>)	
11	Daniel R. Lever (pro hac vice) Aaron P. Davis (pro hac vice)	
12	80 SW Eighth Street, 29th Floor Miami, Florida 33130	
13	Tel: (305) 446-2646 Fax: (305) 441-2374	
14	Email: davis@tdflaw.com lever@tdflaw.com	
15	adavis@tdflaw.com	
16	Attorneys for Plaintiff	
17	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
18	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
19	NORTHERN DISTRI	CT OF CALIFORNIA
20		G 12 G14 00 100 GDD
21	PATRICK HENDRICKS, on behalf of himself and all others similarly situated,	Case No. C11-00409 CRB
22	Plaintiff,	PLAINTIFF'S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF
23		SCIT DENTERVINE DATE
24	V.	Hon. Charles R. Breyer
25	AT&T MOBILITY LLC,	
26		
27	Defendant.	
28		
	PLAINTIFF'S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION FOR LEA' CASE NO. C11-00409 CRB	VE TO FILE SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

Hendricks v. AT&T Mobility LLC

Doc. 51

1	Pursuant to Local Civil Rule 7-3(d), Plaintiff seeks leave to file a supplemental brief	
2	addressing judicial estoppel, and a request for judicial notice attaching the court documents on which	
3	the assertion of judicial estoppel is based. This relief should be granted because the grounds for	
4	Plaintiff's assertion of judicial estoppel did not arise until October 7, 2011 (one week ago), which	
5	was too late for Plaintiff to address the issue in his opposition brief, filed August 8, 2011.	
6	Respectfully submitted,	
7	Dated: October 14, 2011 BURSOR & FISHER, P.A.	
8	Scott A. Purson (State Per No. 276006)	
9	Scott A. Bursor (State Bar No. 276006) 369 Lexington Avenue, 10th Floor	
10	New York, NY 10017 Telephone: (212) 989-9113 Facility (212) 080-0163	
11	Facsimile: (212) 989-9163 E-Mail: scott@bursor.com	
12		
13	By/s/	
14	Scott A. Bursor	
15	L. Timothy Fisher (State Bar No. 191626) Sarah N. Westcot (State Bar No. 264916)	
16	1990 North California Blvd., Suite 940 Walnut Creek, CA 94596	
17	Telephone: (925) 300-4455 Facsimile: (925) 407-2700	
18	E-Mail: <u>ltfisher@bursor.com</u> swestcot@bursor.com	
19	THORNTON, DAVIS & FEIN, P.A.	
20	Barry L. Davis (pro hac vice) Daniel R. Lever (pro hac vice)	
21	Aaron P. Davis (<i>pro hac vice</i>) 80 SW Eighth Street, 29th Floor	
22	Miami, Florida 33130 Tel: (305) 446-2646	
23	Fax: (305) 441-2374 Email: davis@tdflaw.com	
24	lever@tdflaw.com adavis@tdflaw.com	
25	Attorneys for Plaintiff	
26	Auorneys jor 1 iuniigj	
27		
Į.	d	

28